SCHEDULE OF FEES

Category Class 1 - per hour | Class 2 - per hour | Class 3 - per hour
MPS sponsored Non-Profit Commercial
General Facilities
First room is free;
additional rooms are
Classroom no charge $15 $25
First room is free;
additional rooms are
Conference Room no charge $15 $25
Media Center no charge $20 $35
Computer Lab no charge $1/student $50 + $1/student

All computer users must comply with MPS Guidelines for Acceptable use of Telecommunications

and Technology

Music Room|  no charge $20 $35
Cafeteria  no charge $30 $50
Kitchen|  no charge $45 $75
Lab (Science, technical,

vocational))  no charge $45 $75

General Equipment (per day

cost)

Projector and Screen|  no charge $20 $35
TVIVCR/DVD| no charge $15 $25
CD Player| no charge $15 $25
Laptop Computer|,  no charge $15 $25

All computer users must comply with MPS Guidelines for Acceptable use of Telecommunications

and Technology

PA System with 1 Input|  no charge $25 $40

Upright Piano|  no charge $35 $50

Grand Piano|  no charge $50 $75

Athletic Facilities Scoreboards included in rental as available

Elementary Gym|  no charge $15 $25

Middle School Gym|  no charge $30 $50

High School Auxiliary Gym|  no charge $45 $75

High School Main Gym|  no charge $60 $100

Locker Room/Officials Room|  no charge $30 $50
High School Athletic

Fields/Tennis Courts|  no charge $15 $25

Central Middle School Stadium|  no charge $45 $75
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Plus $150 per event if lighting is used

Midland Community Stadium

no charge

$90 | $150

Plus $225 per event if lighting is used

Concession Stand|  no charge $30 $50
*PA System with 1 inputl  no charge $50 + staff cost $75 + staff cost
contact Midland
Pool Community Center
Performing Arts
Little Theaterl  no charge $60 $100
Central Auditorium
(Performance)|  no charge $90 $150
Central Auditorium
(Rehearsal/Load-in/Strike) no charge $50 $80

All rentals for Central Auditori
expendables.

um will be charged an amount equal to 5% of total bill for

Performing Arts Equipment
(per day cost)

Items marked with an * require staff

Projector and Screen|  no charge $50 $75
DVD| no charge $15 $25
VCR  nocharge $15 $25
Laptop Computer,  no charge $15 $25
* PA System with 1 input.  no charge $50 $75
*Stage Lighting System|  no charge $50 $75
*Follow Spot|  no charge $20 $35
Lectern|  no charge $15 $20
Cabled Microphone]  no charge $15 $25
Wireless Microphone|  no charge $20 $30
Upright Piano|  no charge $35 $50
Grand Piano|  no charge $50 $75
*Fog Machine|  no charge $25 $35

Plus fluid and staff
*Hazerl  no charge $25 | $35

Plus fluid and staff
*Snow Machingl  no charge $25 $35

Plus fluid and staff
Portable Stereo|  no charge $15 $25
*CD Player| no charge $15 $25

Staff and PA required

*Cassette Player|  no charge $15 ] $25

Staff and PA required

2|Page

7/17/09




*Mini-Disk Playerl  no charge $15 | $25

Staff and PA required

*CD Burner]  no charge $15 | $25
Staff and PA required and Media
Slide Projector]  no charge $15 $25
Movie Projector]  no charge $15 $25
no charge
Acoustical Shelll  no charge $25 $35
Closed Circuit Monitor;  no charge $15 $25
TV/VCR/DVD| no charge $15 $25
Overhead Projector|  no charge $15 $25
Equipment (per day cost)
Projector and Screen|  no charge $20 $35
TV/VCR/DVD| no charge $15 $25
CD Player| no charge $15 $25
Laptop Computer,  no charge $15 $25
PA System with 1 Input  no charge $25 $40
Upright Piano|  no charge $35 $50
Grand Piano|  no charge $50 $75
District facilities for promotional purposes
(filming, etc.) $250/session
Notes

A. Facilities will normally be available one-half hour before the scheduled program time and
closed one-half hour after the scheduled program time. Users still occupying the facility
more than one-half hour after the scheduled completion time will be charged for an
additional hour.

B. Area/Rooms not listed above will not be available for lease.

C. A fee may be charged when an event is expected to cause excessive wear and tear on a
facility or additional services (field grooming, salting, plowing, etc.) are required. This fee
will be determined on an individual basis and will be presented to the user prior to the
approval of the facility.

D. Fees for regularly scheduled long-term or sustained use will be made based on negotiated
settlements between the parties.
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